260

was read end- upon motion duly made and carried, ths ¥ayor and Recorder
“#55 instrutted to see Hr. Skulason and ascertain what he would charge
the Town as fees for defending-the Town in case Montague-C'Rielly
pqmpany would bring action against the Town. Upon motion of councilmen
iiller s§conded by councilman Pates and carried, the office of Water
Supt. and Strect Commissioner was declarsd vacant. -Moved by councilman
Miller thet J, W, Hert be employed by the City to-loock after the Water
Depertment end that he be paid-for the actuel time he work at the
usual.rate. Hotion‘lost. Upon motion of Councilmean Seavey seconded by
Councilmen Miller and cerried, Seamusl Riley wes employed as Watsr
Supt. & Street Commissioner, as long as his services were satisfactory,
end thet his salary be fixed at $75.00 ner month. )

Upon motion duly made and caerried, the Water Supt. was instructed to
repair the hydrant at Island Station and cover the same with & box to
prevent freezing. Upon motion duly made and carried, the Water Supt.
wes instructed to goithe water system and install meter*where needed
and to connect up applicant for water, and to employ such help as is’
necessary. Upon métion of councilman Rates duly seconded and carried,
the salary of the yarghal was- raised to_ $20.00 per month. The following
bills were read and allowed by the finance Committes and upon motion
duly made and carried, the Recorder-was Instrucited to drew warrants.in
payment of the same: - o

Wm, Adams, Treasurer of Portland; Qre, for water..., $175.53.
P, R. L. & P, Co. for lighting for nDec. 1917..... - 148.76.
P. R..L, & P. Co., for ilighting Heil & Fire Nept.... ’ 3.00.

F. R. L. 8P.Co . for Flectrical power furnished Water Dept. 5.00.

Upon motion duly mede end carried, the Council adjourned.

-Town Hall Mllwaukie,. Oregon, Feb, 5th., 1918.

The one hundred ninety first regular meeting of ‘the Council
was held on the ebove nemed date. The Mayor being absent the meeting
was called to order by Recorder Mathews . Upon motion duly made and
cerried, Councilmen Miller was elected President of the Council and
presided at the medting, Thé minutes of the one hundred ninety
reguler meeting held on the 9th -day 6f January, 1918, and the
minutes of the specizl meeting Neld on the 18th day of Jenuary, 1918,
were read and approved as read. A communicetion from the P, R.-L. %
P: Co. in regard to repeiring arc lights in Milwsukie was read and
ordered placed on file. The report of the Vinance Committee on the
books 'of the City Recorder and City Treasurer was read and ordered
placed on file. The Recorder reported that he had interviewed Mr.,
Skulason in regard to the amount of fees he would charge the Town
in cese h§ividéd élpiofaddfsidétdddad 4 4Re4T it A déddéd the Town
was sued by the NPPEAgwsrefRISIIEPds &lf84#7 3000048 M Montague-
O'Riely Company for damage for the improvemernt of Front Street, and tha
Mr. Skulason stated that he would see the case through to finish for
$500.00. Moved by councilman Shindler and seconded by councilman
Rates that the matter go over until the next meeting. Wotien carried.

Ordinance No. 159 entitled®, in ordinance licensing, taxing
end regulating public pool or billiard room or rooms; prohibiting
minors, from being, or remaining in or about such room or rooms; )
prohibiting the playing of cards therein &t certain times; prohibitin
garbling therein; providing the time for closing such pool or billiar
room or rooms; repsaling ordinances No. 50 and 51 ; providing .a penal
for the vioiation of the provisions of this ordinance and declaring
an dgd#Ypiéy emergency”™, wes resd and upon motion duly made end dagas
carried, the recorder was instructed to post & copy od the seme as
required by the City Charter. .
The following bills were read and allowed by the Finance Committeg

and upon motigon duly made end carried, the Recorder was instructed

Gaitsd &)

bl

to drew warrantsin payment of the same:
Samuel Riley for salary...... v $41.85
J. W. Hart, for material.......... 2.84.
VWater Department, for water...... 3,00,
Parker and Company, -for sawing wood...... 1.95.
Fest Side Mill % Lumber Co. for lumber......... 5.19.
W. H. Counsell, for gravel end labor..... . 124.00.
Wm. Adems, City Treasurer of Fortland, for water... 175.20.
Philip Streib, for salery........... 20.00.
C. C. Mullan. for selery........... . 40.00.
C. C. Mullan, for salary............ 34.17.
C. ®. Les, for 1 cord of wood.... . 5;.28.

p. P. Mathews, for salary & expenses..... )
Upon motion duly made &nd carried, the Council adgourned.

Jbﬂ%%%%é&&&_”._,




